Jim Saylor, Principal Transportation Planner  jsaylor@crcog.net
  Greg Kausch, Senior Transportation Planner  gkausch@crcog.net
  Anne Messner, Senior Transportation Planner  amessner@crcog.net
  Pam Adams, Sustainability Planner   padams@crcog.net
  Marcella Hoffman, Office Manager   mhoffman@crcog.net

 Centre County Plng & Community Dev. Office Telephone: 814-355-6791
 420 Holmes Street – Willowbank Office Building   Fax:  814-355-8661
 Bellefonte, PA 16823

  Ray Stolinas, Director   rjstolinas@centrecountypa.gov
  Elizabeth Lose, Assistant Director eatuck@centrecountypa.gov

On the web at www.ccmpo.net . Like and share the CCMPO’s Facebook page at
https://www.facebook.com/centrecountyMPO/ .

CCMPO 2021 TIP

Highway and Bridge Actions Committed

Grand Sum

Project Title MPMS Phase Action Fed. Sta. Fed. ($) State ($) Loc/Oth ($) Fed. ($) State ($) Loc/Oth ($) Fed. ($) State ($) Loc/Oth ($) Fed. ($) State ($) Loc/Oth ($) Fed. ($) State ($) Loc/Oth ($)

Strubble Rd RR Warning Device Before RRX 200,000 250,000 157,150 607,150

T-380, College Twp. Adjust RRX 165,000 165,000

Centre County After RRX 200,000 0 0 415,000 0 0 157,150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 772,150

Poor Bridge/Betterment Line Item Before STP 322,622 1,121,927 503,120 1,947,669

Reserve Line Item Adjust STP 69,221 69,221

Centre County After STP 0 0 0 391,843 0 0 0 0 0 1,121,927 0 0 503,120 0 0 2,016,890

Poor Bridge/Betterment Line Item Before HSIP 21,029 21,029

Reserve Line Item Adjust HSIP (1,190) (1,190)

Centre County After HSIP 0 0 0 19,839 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,839

Howard Intersection Before HSIP 0 0

SR 26, Section N41 Adjust HSIP 1,190 1,190

Centre County After HSIP 0 0 0 1,190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,190

Jacksonville Road Betterment Before STP 581 1,827,000 2,348,000 4,175,000

SR 26, Section 147 Adjust STP 581 (15,000) (15,000)

Centre County After STP 581 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,827,000 2,333,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,160,000

Howard Intersection Before HSIP 581 135,000 0 135,000

SR 26, Section N41 Adjust HSIP 581 15,000 15,000

Centre County After HSIP 581 0 0 0 135,000 0 0 0 15,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150,000

SR 4005 Bridge over I-80 Before 581 4,278,795 4,278,795

SR 4005, Section A02 Adjust 581 (238,650) (238,650)

Centre County After 581 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,040,145 0 4,040,145

Group 2-22-ST12 Before 581 150,000 150,000

SR 53, Section ST1 Adjust 581 (100,000) (100,000)

Centre County After 581 0 50,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,000

Jacksonville Road Betterment Before 581 100,000 100,000

SR 26, Section 147 Adjust 581 (99,000) (99,000)

Centre County After 581 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000

Jaclsonville Road Betterment Before 581 239,393 239,393

SR 26, Section 147 Adjust 581 (119,393) (119,393)

Centre County After 581 0 120,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120,000

Jacksonville Road Betterment Before 581 485,000 485,000

SR 26, Section 147 Adjust 581 (484,000) (484,000)

Centre County After 581 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000

Group 2-22-ST12 Before 581 0 558,957 0 0 558,957

SR 53, Section ST1 Adjust 581 318,393 484,000 238,650 1,041,043

Centre County After 581 0 318,393 0 0 558,957 0 0 484,000 0 0 0 0 0 238,650 0 1,600,000

Poor Bridge/Betterment Line Item Before NHPP 319,714 319,714

Reserve Line Item Adjust NHPP 232,732 232,732

Centre County After NHPP 0 0 0 552,446 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552,446

Poor Bridge/Betterment Line Item Before NHPP 185 552,446 634,199 334,539 1,521,184

Reserve Line Item Adjust NHPP 185 (849) (213) (1,062)

Centre County After NHPP 185 0 0 0 551,597 0 0 0 633,986 0 0 334,539 0 0 0 0 1,520,122

SR 144 Bridge Rehabilitation Before NHPP 185 204,000 51,000 255,000

SR 144, Section A15 Adjust NHPP 185 849 213 1,062

Centre County After NHPP 185 0 0 0 204,849 0 0 0 51,213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256,062

Poor Bridge/Betterment Line Item Before NHPP 185 551,597 633,986 1,185,583

Reserve Line Item Adjust NHPP 185 (6,180) (1,545) (7,725)

Centre County After NHPP 185 0 0 0 545,417 0 0 0 632,441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,177,858

SR 144 Bridge Rehabilitation Before NHPP 185 204,849 51,213 256,062

SR 144, Section A15 Adjust NHPP 185 6,180 1,545 7,725

Centre County After NHPP 185 0 0 0 211,029 0 0 0 52,758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263,787

SR 26 / 45 Shingletown Intersection Before sHSIP 3,616,100 327,846 3,943,946

SR 26, Section N37 Adjust sHSIP (44,604) (44,604)

Centre County After sHSIP 3,616,100 0 0 283,242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,899,342

SR 64 / 550 Intersection Improvement Before sHSIP 564,349 554,325 1,118,674

SR 64, Section N38 Adjust sHSIP (244,624) (244,624)

Centre County After sHSIP 564,349 0 0 309,701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 874,050

High Friction Surface Treatment Before sHSIP 544,752 544,752

SR 26, Section HFS Adjust sHSIP (24,752) (24,752)

Centre County After sHSIP 0 0 0 520,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520,000

Poor Bridge/Betterment Line Item Before HSIP 19,839 0 19,839

Reserve Line Item Adjust HSIP (19,839) 992,000 972,161

Centre County After HSIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 992,000 0 0 0 0 0 992,000

Atherton Street Phase III Before HSIP 532,544 992,000 1,524,544

SR 3014, Section 153 Adjust HSIP 368,313 (992,000) (623,687)

Centre County After HSIP 0 0 0 900,857 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900,857

Atherton Street Phase III Before sHSIP 3,131,410 3,131,410

SR 3014, Section 153 Adjust sHSIP 623,687 623,687

Centre County After sHSIP 0 0 0 3,755,097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,755,097

21 84343 CON

Reserve Line Item.

19 106034 CON

Surplus funds returned to Statewide Reserve

#101969.

20 113451 CON

Surplus funds returned to Statewide Reserve

#101969.

17 113588 CON

Address AUC and support project closeout.

18 76136 CON

Surplus funds returned to Statewide Reserve

#101969.

14 84343 CON

Reserve Line Item.